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2015 True Team Sections - Section 6AA - 10/3/2015

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEDIN1 1:53.01

Rachel Wittmer 11 Kelli McCarthy 10

Sophie Clarkowski 10 Emma Berdelman 9

27.92 32.48 26.1826.43

ACDHL2 1:54.23

Grace Arlandson SO Ashley Christensen SR

Maddie Kehoe SR Catherine Van Meter SO

28.72 32.14 25.3028.07

BEDIN3 1:54.93

Raime Jones 10 Emma Seymour 11

Natalie Swanson 9 Sophie Corniea 11

28.28 31.64 26.8328.18

AWASH4 1:55.14

Annika Roe JR Maddie Dieffenbach FR

Jenny Zander SR Rachel Anderson SR

30.42 31.08 24.9928.65

CEDIN5 1:57.25

Katie Murphy 8 Elena Elie 9

Lucy Wittmer 9 Lilly Murphy 9

29.01 33.40 26.1128.73

AMPSW6 1:57.90

Amelia Baxley 10 Elle Niebuhr 8

Maya Knutson 11 Madeline Peak 11

28.06 35.35 26.2328.26

DEDIN7 1:59.35

Annie Hamilton 8 Vivienne Kupiecki 9

Emily Meitz 11 Karsten Swanson 8

29.36 33.39 27.1529.45

AHOPK8 1:59.65

Ellie Miranda SO Alison Hall 8

Molly Meland FR Josie Berman SR

32.55 33.44 26.2127.45

BCDHL9 2:02.61

Maeve Kruser SO Hailey Auran JR

Emily Kinne SR Grace Hausman SO

31.86 34.03 26.8829.84

BHOPK10 2:03.88

Jordyn Ashby SO Kala Guettler FR

Ellen Sussman JR Campbell Teigen SR

32.65 35.15 26.6929.39

AHPSPA11 2:05.04

Lucy Sandeen FR Kizzy Bell SR

Mina Mandic Rachel Khodursky SO

34.95 38.14 26.4425.51

BMPSW12 2:07.45

Mia Ruchie 8 Claire Romano 10

Sigrid Schwarzkopf 8 Nicole Lefebvre 10

32.31 36.90 27.8530.39

CCDHL13 2:09.79

Elizabeth Zobitz JR Giovanna Postiglione SO

Caroline Warner SO Elizabeth Strombeck JR

35.19 34.99 28.2331.38

CHOPK14 2:12.00

Julia Johnson SR Katie Donavan JR

Emily Kurtz SR Amber Forbort FR

37.10 39.91 27.2927.70

BHPSPA15 2:12.72

Lauren Dieperink Nora Turner FR

Claudia Stensrud SR Kami Hanson-Best JR

34.77 38.04 26.9632.95

CMPSW16 2:14.76

Grace Murray 10 Tess Nelson 10

Mae Niebuhr 9 Claire Holmgren 10

34.07 38.10 28.7433.85

DCDHL17 2:15.35

Mary McTeague SO Abigail Reeder FR

Alexis Peltier SR Callie Williams JR

36.62 36.52 29.6832.53

DHOPK18 2:17.21

Lily Smith SO Alia Stewart SR

Yana Mallon JR Kristen Ho SO

38.56 37.61 28.2832.76

BWASH19 2:18.71

Ally Peterson 8 Isabella Bennett 8

Emma Foley 8 Meenah Keenan SR

35.41 38.52 31.7033.08

DMPSW20 2:20.23

Olivia Groth 11 Pearl Puzak 11

Ophelia Washington 9 N'Dia Herndon 10

37.88 39.38 30.5432.43

CWASH21 2:20.31

Sarah Lemke-Humrich JR Kelcy Taylor SO

Kiera Mulvehill SR Emma Johnson SR

32.83 38.05 29.5839.85

CHPSPA22 2:29.46

Ellie Leabch SR Lily Williams JR

Michaela Polley FR Ashley Wahlberg JR

36.73 44.99 29.7637.98

DHPSPA23 2:34.34

Ursula Bader Kira Vega

Cait Gibbons SR Kaylee Kipfmueller

37.09 45.23 31.8340.19

FEDIN--- X2:09.05

Addison McCuskey 9 Cecilia Orth 9

Gretchen Miller 12 Kelly Jessen 12

31.71 37.33 28.1031.91

EEDIN--- X2:10.26

Juliette Morhet 8 Morgan Mellum 9

Christina Orth 11 Natalie Sims 12

31.73 35.86 29.5133.16

ECDHL--- X2:17.04

Molly Bauchle SR Alexandra Paterson

Lily Pearson FR Anna Muntifering FR

38.33 36.98 30.7830.95

FCDHL--- X2:25.74

Hannah Tinnes FR Eleanor Dickson FR

Grace Bruess SO Jacquelyn Miller JR

39.14 41.74 30.8034.06

EMPSW--- X2:28.91

Ping Reinikka 8 Madeline Kaye 12

Anna Keller 11 Elizabeth Cook 9

37.13 40.46 36.6834.64

EHOPK--- X2:29.51

Anna Anderson FR Ellen Mattson FR

Natalie Koster SO Elena Rosko FR

40.68 39.20 32.9136.72

EHPSPA--- X2:37.91

Ruquiya Egal FR Amelia Stensrud

Grace Sheehan Bella Olson

46.05 45.18 32.9333.75

FMPSW--- X2:44.40

Fiona Schultz 9 Colleen Staeger 12

Laurel Struwe 11 Katherine Spaeth 12

39.42 46.74 34.6843.56

DWASH--- DQ

Ruth Mullin JR Amalia Sanchez FR

Natalie Shaw FR Selma Erickson JR

35.65 40.86 31.4836.96

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MPSW 11Maya Knutson1 1:59.51

28.34 30.19 29.8331.15

EDIN 11Sydney Olsen2 2:00.54

28.32 30.50 30.9030.82

EDIN 11Gracie Taylor3 2:01.69

27.87 30.32 31.9331.57

CDHL SOGrace Arlandson4 2:02.71

28.13 30.91 31.5932.08

EDIN 8Nora Clarkowski5 2:03.21

28.76 30.67 31.8331.95

MPSW 10Nicole Lefebvre6 2:07.56

29.81 32.44 31.8533.46

HOPK FRAti Hernke7 2:07.99

WASH FREleanor Dolan8 2:08.57

29.57 1:06.99 0.0231.99

HPSPA JRGrace Thrasher9 2:09.91

29.93 32.18 33.7434.06

EDIN 11Sophia Anderson10 2:11.12

29.92 33.11 33.6434.45

HOPK FREllen Hofstede11 2:11.96

35.73 39.53 20.1736.53

HPSPAVictoria Greeman12 2:12.20

30.44 33.53 33.3834.85

MPSO JREllen Demgen13 2:13.03

32.01 33.80 33.4633.76

HOPK FRElizabeth Coleman14 2:16.73

31.86 34.66 34.3035.91

HPSPA SRClaudia Stensrud15 2:19.43

35.39 39.16 25.2439.64

MPSW 10Grace Murray16 2:21.37

CDHL JRCallie Williams17 2:21.89

33.02 36.24 36.1236.51

HOPK JRKatie Gunderson18 2:24.46

MPSW 11Alexa Helm19 2:25.03

34.50 38.93 31.1240.48

CDHL SRAlexis Peltier20 2:26.93

34.32 38.44 35.6638.51

HPSPA JRLily Williams21 2:28.27

37.92 41.47 25.7243.16
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CDHL SOMary McTeague22 2:31.87

34.50 38.93 37.9640.48

WASH JRSelma Erickson23 2:32.78

35.00 38.33 39.3340.12

EDIN 9Grace Larson--- X2:11.65

30.26 34.01 33.0334.35

EDIN 12Kelly Jessen--- X2:15.55

35.00 38.33 22.1040.12

EDIN 8Mia Opsahl--- X2:16.91

30.67 34.33 35.9535.96

HOPK SRAnnie Carlson--- X2:27.67

35.73 39.53 35.8836.53

CDHL SOKathryn Kirchner--- X2:28.11

34.32 38.44 36.8438.51

MPSW 11Pearl Puzak--- X2:33.16

35.39 39.16 38.9739.64

MPSW 12Molly Voltz--- X2:44.35

37.92 41.47 41.8043.16

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EDIN 11Rachel Wittmer1 2:12.02

28.30 33.93 30.8238.97

EDIN 10Kelli McCarthy2 2:15.42

5.54 1:00.06 31.4338.39

CDHL SOCatherine Van Meter3 2:16.05

30.42 36.03 29.7839.82

EDIN 11Emma Seymour4 2:17.16

31.6739.20

EDIN 9Ally Larson5 2:20.42

32.6142.30

HOPK 8Alison Hall*6 2:26.62

31.08 38.26 33.8143.47

CDHL SRAshley Christensen*6 2:26.62

31.98 40.63 33.2240.79

HOPK JREllen Sussman8 2:29.21

30.74 37.84 31.5949.04

HOPK SOEllie Miranda9 2:29.37

35.2545.49

WASH SRJenny Zander10 2:29.41

31.98 38.61 33.4645.36

CDHL SOGiovanna Postiglione11 2:30.74

33.38 40.06 35.6941.61

MPSW 8Mia Ruchie12 2:32.36

33.29 40.52 32.9745.58

MPSW 10Claire Romano13 2:34.26

33.20 38.93 35.7046.43

HPSPA FRNora Turner14 2:37.75

35.14 40.17 35.1847.26

MPSW 9Ophelia Washington15 2:38.69

34.37 41.87 36.4146.04

CDHL JRElizabeth Strombeck16 2:40.48

35.55 39.93 37.6547.35

HOPK SOSamantha Horowitz17 2:44.13

35.75 42.14 35.9850.26

MPSW 9Mae Niebuhr18 2:50.08

35.37 46.16 37.2351.32

HPSPAUrsula Bader19 2:50.74

3.74 39.60

HPSPA SOKatie Leabch20 2:55.79

4.75 36.50

HPSPA SOVeronica Sannes21 3:00.33

4.60 39.26

EDIN 11Emily Meitz--- X2:21.45

32.3542.47

EDIN 8Karsten Swanson--- X2:25.41

31.78 38.99 32.6641.98

CDHL JRHailey Auran--- X2:33.63

34.29 40.67 36.1742.50

EDIN 11Christina Orth--- X2:38.27

33.53 40.99 38.9644.79

CDHL FRAbigail Reeder--- X2:43.33

37.09 41.81 37.9646.47

HOPK SOLily Smith--- X2:44.16

33.34 43.03 38.4849.31

MPSW 11Laurel Struwe--- X3:00.76

44.23 47.39 38.6750.47

HPSPA SRCait Gibbons--- X3:08.60

4.15 43.37

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EDIN 10Raime Jones1 24.88

WASH FRMaddie Dieffenbach2 25.35

WASH SRRachel Anderson3 25.42

HOPK FRMolly Meland4 25.55

WASH JRAnnika Roe5 25.95

EDIN 9Natalie Swanson6 26.11

MPSW 8Elle Niebuhr7 26.39

MPSW 11Madeline Peak8 26.40

CDHL JRZoe Allyson9 26.53

HPSPA SORachel Khodursky*10 26.68

MPSO FRElla Cook*10 26.68

CDHL SRMaddie Kehoe12 26.91

EDIN 9Lucy Wittmer13 27.06

HOPK SOJordyn Ashby14 27.15

HOPK SRCampbell Teigen15 27.19

HPSPA JRKami Hanson-Best16 27.51

MPSO SRHolly Anderson17 27.53

EDIN 11Sophie Corniea18 27.77

HOPK SRJulia Johnson19 28.05

CDHL SONora Jolowsky20 28.18

HPSPAMina Mandic21 28.20

MPSW 10Claire Holmgren22 28.68

HPSPALauren Dieperink23 28.98

MPSW 8Ping Reinikka24 31.00

EDIN 11Sydney Sabow--- X27.44

WASH SOIsabel Gilbertson--- X28.79

EDIN 12Natalie Sims--- X29.62

HOPK SRElyse Friedman--- X29.98

HOPK SRAnnie Carlson--- X30.28

CDHL JRElizabeth Zobitz--- X30.60

HPSPAKaylee Kipfmueller--- X31.25

CDHL SRMary McConville--- X31.75

MPSW 9Elizabeth Cook--- X35.69

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

EDIN 8Jozie Meitz1 410.05

MPSW 11Olivia Foster2 311.00

HPSPA FRAbby Lanz3 306.60

EDIN 9Maya Steen4 279.50

MPSW 11Ceci Crosby5 276.85

EDIN 8Valentina Stieler von Heydekam6 247.30

EDIN 9Ilia Corniea7 247.10

HOPK FRJulia Fromstein8 216.15

HOPK SOAbigail Feitl9 199.35

MPSO 8Sara Helmstetter10 189.75

WASH FREmma Bursinger11 155.50

HOPK 7Rachel Shamblott12 150.90

HOPK 8Kaija Pratt13 118.55

HPSPASara Chirhart14 108.15

CDHL SOGrace Bruess15 102.30

HPSPAClaire Temali16 91.55

MPSO FRKatie Kelbrants17 90.15

CDHL FREleanor Dickson18 79.90

CDHL JRMolly Wier19 78.80

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EDIN 8Annie Hamilton1 1:01.68

29.03 32.65

EDIN 9Natalie Swanson*2 1:01.89

29.42 32.47

EDIN 9Emma Berdelman*2 1:01.89

29.54 32.35

EDIN 9Lucy Wittmer4 1:02.36

29.17 33.19

CDHL SRMaddie Kehoe5 1:03.05

29.90 33.15

HOPK FREllen Hofstede6 1:04.49

29.57 34.92

HOPK JREllen Sussman7 1:05.60

30.14 35.46

HOPK SRJosie Berman8 1:05.87

30.65 35.22

WASH SRJenny Zander9 1:07.41

31.68 35.73

CDHL SOMaeve Kruser10 1:08.02

31.67 36.35

CDHL SREmily Kinne11 1:09.04

31.34 37.70

MPSW 8Sigrid Schwarzkopf12 1:09.10

31.72 37.38

WASH SOIsabel Gilbertson13 1:10.47

32.42 38.05

HOPK SREmily Kurtz14 1:10.93

32.95 37.98

MPSO FRSophie Hansen15 1:11.40

32.90 38.50
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WASH 8Emma Foley16 1:16.64

36.33 40.31

HPSPA SRKizzy Bell17 1:16.81

35.01 41.80

HPSPA FRLucy Sandeen18 1:17.41

36.29 41.12

MPSW 9Mae Niebuhr19 1:17.64

36.48 41.16

CDHL SOCaroline Warner20 1:17.78

34.80 42.98

MPSW 11Anna Keller21 1:19.17

36.03 43.14

MPSW 9Fiona Schultz22 1:24.53

37.74 46.79

HPSPA FRMichaela Polley23 1:26.23

39.75 46.48

HPSPA FRRuquiya Egal24 1:31.46

42.23 49.23

WASH SRKiera Mulvehill25 1:34.42

41.72 52.70

EDIN 11Emily Meitz--- X1:03.85

30.04 33.81

EDIN 9Elena Elie--- X1:09.17

31.67 37.50

CDHL SRAlexis Peltier--- X1:14.70

33.95 40.75

HOPK JRYana Mallon--- X1:14.92

34.66 40.26

EDIN 9Cecilia Orth--- X1:17.43

37.04 40.39

CDHL SRBridget Arend--- X1:21.60

36.62 44.98

HOPK SONatalie Koster--- X1:28.25

40.75 47.50

MPSW 11Olivia Groth--- X1:28.34

39.35 48.99

HPSPA SRMaya Smith--- X1:31.46

41.46 50.00

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EDIN 10Raime Jones1 53.69

26.34 27.35

WASH SRRachel Anderson2 55.25

26.75 28.50

MPSW 10Amelia Baxley3 55.55

26.90 28.65

EDIN 8Katie Murphy4 55.85

26.77 29.08

EDIN 11Sydney Olsen5 56.00

27.23 28.77

EDIN 10Ashley Post6 56.18

27.14 29.04

MPSW 8Elle Niebuhr7 56.97

27.95 29.02

HPSPA SORachel Khodursky8 58.29

27.81 30.48

CDHL SOGrace Hausman9 59.11

27.92 31.19

HOPK SRCampbell Teigen10 59.90

29.44 30.46

MPSO SRHolly Anderson11 59.99

28.71 31.28

HOPK SOJordyn Ashby12 1:00.35

28.71 31.64

MPSW 10Claire Romano13 1:01.07

28.78 32.29

HOPK FRAti Hernke14 1:01.73

29.57 32.16

MPSW 8Mia Ruchie15 1:01.95

29.24 32.71

HPSPAMina Mandic16 1:01.99

29.55 32.44

HPSPA JRKami Hanson-Best17 1:02.15

29.64 32.51

CDHL SREmily Kinne18 1:04.29

30.24 34.05

HOPK SOKristen Ho19 1:04.77

31.65 33.12

CDHL FRCharlotte Conley20 1:05.10

32.10 33.00

HPSPA JRAshley Wahlberg21 1:05.32

32.02 33.30

CDHL SOCaroline Warner22 1:07.36

31.59 35.77

WASH SREmma Johnson23 1:08.69

32.41 36.28

WASH SRMeenah Keenan24 1:12.49

33.64 38.85

EDIN 11Sophie Corniea--- X59.75

29.31 30.44

EDIN 11Sydney Sabow--- X1:00.68

29.50 31.18

EDIN 10Katie Froemming--- X1:00.71

29.18 31.53

EDIN 9Grace Larson--- X1:01.49

29.84 31.65

EDIN 9Faye Douglas--- X1:01.75

29.71 32.04

EDIN 8Mia Opsahl--- X1:02.25

29.42 32.83

EDIN 12Gretchen Miller--- X1:03.65

31.09 32.56

EDIN 12Kelly Jessen--- X1:04.53

30.09 34.44

CDHL SOMary McTeague--- X1:06.41

31.54 34.87

HOPK FREllen Mattson--- X1:06.79

31.87 34.92

CDHL JRGrace Pearson--- X1:06.90

31.94 34.96

HPSPA SOKatie Leabch--- X1:07.92

33.06 34.86

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EDIN 10Sophie Clarkowski1 5:14.11

28.71 30.95 31.4131.38

31.50 32.10 32.07 32.22

32.25 31.52

CDHL SOCatherine Van Meter2 5:21.56

28.61 31.80 32.9232.47

33.23 33.05 32.97 32.87

32.06 31.58

MPSW 11Maya Knutson3 5:22.52

28.78 31.88 32.8132.17

33.33 32.86 33.22 33.31

32.85 31.31

EDIN 10Ashley Post4 5:24.53

29.68 31.87 32.5532.50

32.90 33.32 33.37 33.31

33.15 31.88

EDIN 8Nora Clarkowski5 5:26.57

30.01 32.63 33.2232.89

33.32 33.36 33.38 33.38

32.79 31.59

EDIN 11Sophia Anderson6 5:28.00

29.85 32.63 33.1533.51

33.07 33.51 33.33 33.53

33.64 31.78

HOPK FRMolly Meland7 5:43.63

31.13 34.23 34.3734.70

35.26 34.74 35.04 35.52

34.79 33.85

MPSW 10Nicole Lefebvre8 5:43.78

31.05 34.49 35.2334.78

35.09 35.10 35.29 35.41

35.31 32.03

HPSPAVictoria Greeman9 5:47.33

31.74 34.45 35.0734.70

35.17 35.46 35.70 35.51

35.23 34.30

MPSW 11Madeline Peak10 5:48.83

31.09 35.24 35.3235.35

35.23 35.82 35.31 35.78

35.66 34.03

CDHL SOGrace Hausman11 5:49.50

30.74 33.41 34.8434.50

35.74 35.77 36.15 36.57

36.46 35.32

MPSO JREllen Demgen12 5:52.80

33.05 35.03 35.4035.67

35.61 35.84 35.65 35.96

35.88 34.71

HPSPA JRGrace Thrasher13 5:53.04

33.71 36.31 35.5735.49

35.58 35.26 35.17 35.50

35.33 35.12
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HOPK FRElizabeth Coleman14 5:57.74

33.95 36.41 36.0236.50

36.55 37.04 36.94 36.93

34.96 32.44

MPSO FRElla Cook15 6:00.52

32.38 36.06 36.6136.74

36.38 36.84 36.59 37.40

36.71 34.81

CDHL SONora Jolowsky16 6:02.28

31.68 36.20 36.9437.26

36.77 37.41 36.10 37.53

36.98 35.41

HPSPA SRClaudia Stensrud17 6:02.72

33.21 36.98 36.9336.83

36.74 37.09 36.81 36.31

36.43 35.39

HPSPA FRNora Turner18 6:06.24

32.55 35.82 36.9036.75

36.95 37.31 37.62 37.63

37.77 36.94

HOPK SOSamantha Horowitz19 6:13.73

34.08 37.51 38.5638.66

37.59 38.33 37.95 38.13

37.24 35.68

CDHL JRCallie Williams20 6:15.70

33.52 37.13 38.7538.01

38.64 38.50 38.49 38.39

38.44 35.83

MPSW 11Alexa Helm21 6:25.16

34.81 38.43 38.4739.27

39.11 38.93 39.18 39.42

39.87 37.67

HOPK JRKatie Gunderson22 6:31.21

34.95 39.19 40.3139.88

40.90 40.00 40.52 39.91

39.09 36.46

EDIN 9Ally Larson--- X5:30.31

28.75 32.69 33.9933.87

33.95 33.77 34.03 33.64

33.11 32.51

EDIN 9Morgan Mellum--- X5:39.85

30.96 33.81 34.2234.17

34.58 34.44 34.81 34.48

34.57 33.81

CDHL SOKathryn Kirchner--- X6:48.35

37.43 40.44 41.6442.04

41.71 42.08 41.64 42.05

40.93 38.39

CDHL JRGrace Pearson--- X6:50.54

36.69 41.09 42.0241.90

42.75 41.68 41.63 41.70

42.08 39.00

MPSW 9Fiona Schultz--- X7:09.97

37.32 42.59 43.9042.75

44.29 43.92 44.79 44.84

44.51 41.06

HOPK SRRuby Krietzman--- X7:17.96

37.32 42.10 45.5044.40

44.32 44.08 47.53 46.68

44.78 41.25

MPSW 12Molly Voltz--- X7:32.94

40.31 43.91 45.2246.27

47.58 46.98 46.93 47.48

46.19 42.07

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEDIN1 1:41.89

Raime Jones 10 Ashley Post 10

Gracie Taylor 11 Kelli McCarthy 10

25.18 25.39 25.1426.18

AWASH2 1:41.96

Maddie Dieffenbach FR Annika Roe JR

Eleanor Dolan FR Rachel Anderson SR

25.40 25.39 24.7626.41

BEDIN3 1:43.45

Sophie Clarkowski 10 Vivienne Kupiecki 9

Natalie Swanson 9 Nora Clarkowski 8

25.63 26.56 25.1826.08

CEDIN4 1:45.29

Ally Larson 9 Emma Seymour 11

Sophia Anderson 11 Addison McCuskey 9

26.58 25.71 26.6426.36

AHOPK5 1:49.12

Molly Meland FR Jordyn Ashby SO

Alison Hall 8 Julia Johnson SR

26.22 28.00 27.2727.63

AMPSO6 1:51.16

Sophie Hansen FR Holly Anderson SR

Ella Cook FR Darla Dennis SO

29.58 27.16 28.4126.01

ACDHL7 1:52.04

Emily Kinne SR Nora Jolowsky SO

Hailey Auran JR Zoe Allyson JR

27.79 28.85 27.0128.39

DEDIN8 1:52.44

Sydney Sabow 11 Karsten Swanson 8

Faye Douglas 9 Mia Opsahl 8

27.35 28.08 28.8528.16

BHOPK9 1:53.46

Ellie Miranda SO Kala Guettler FR

Ati Hernke FR Kristen Ho SO

28.32 27.68 28.9028.56

AMPSW10 1:53.88

Ophelia Washington 9 Claire Holmgren 10

Nicole Lefebvre 10 Mia Ruchie 8

29.97 28.89 27.1627.86

AHPSPA11 1:54.09

Kizzy Bell SR Lauren Dieperink

Lucy Sandeen FR Kami Hanson-Best JR

28.74 28.66 27.6829.01

DHOPK12 1:55.54

Amber Forbort FR Elyse Friedman SR

Katie Donavan JR Elizabeth Coleman FR

28.42 29.39 28.4629.27

CHOPK13 1:56.88

Annie Carlson SR Emily Kurtz SR

Lily Smith SO Samantha Horowitz SO

30.75 27.64 29.8728.62

BCDHL14 1:59.47

Kathryn Kirchner SO Alexis Peltier SR

Charlotte Conley FR Mary McTeague SO

30.90 30.00 29.5828.99

BWASH15 2:00.04

Emma Foley 8 Isabel Gilbertson SO

Ally Peterson 8 Ruth Mullin JR

32.30 28.50 29.3929.85

BHPSPA16 2:00.51

Ursula Bader Grace Sheehan

Ashley Wahlberg JR Victoria Greeman

30.82 30.31 28.9930.39

BMPSW17 2:01.41

N'Dia Herndon 10 Olivia Groth 11

Alexa Helm 11 Tess Nelson 10

30.48 31.23 29.6530.05

CCDHL18 2:02.18

Mary Arend SO Bridget Arend SR

Grace Bruess SO Grace Pearson JR

30.13 30.16 30.9330.96

CHPSPA19 2:04.10

Katie Leabch SO Michaela Polley FR

Kaylee Kipfmueller Veronica Sannes SO

31.27 30.88 30.4031.55

CMPSW20 2:05.59

Mae Niebuhr 9 Laurel Struwe 11

Anna Keller 11 Ping Reinikka 8

30.71 32.14 30.4732.27

CWASH21 2:06.56

Mira Van Hunnik 8 Snely Torres 8

Natalie Shaw FR Amalia Sanchez FR

32.71 32.20 30.5631.09

DCDHL22 2:07.57

Molly Bauchle SR Eleanor Dickson FR

Mary McConville SR Anna Muntifering FR

32.31 33.06 30.4531.75

DWASH23 2:08.80

Peyton Mulvehill JR Kiera Mulvehill SR

Sophie Martin FR Isabella Bennett 8

30.22 34.74 29.8833.96

DHPSPA24 2:09.21

Ellie Leabch SR Fernanda Acosta SR

Ruquiya Egal FR Lily Williams JR

31.51 32.00 30.6935.01

DMPSW25 2:18.93

Pearl Puzak 11 Fiona Schultz 9

Madeline Kaye 12 Colleen Staeger 12

34.62 33.63 35.2835.40

EEDIN--- X1:55.22

Kelly Jessen 12 Gretchen Miller 12

Cecilia Orth 9 Juliette Morhet 8

29.24 28.52 27.7629.70
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Results
(#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

FEDIN--- X1:55.23

Katie Froemming 10 Natalie Sims 12

Christina Orth 11 Elena Elie 9

28.67 29.35 27.6529.56

EHOPK--- X2:04.04

Alia Stewart SR Rachel Dutcher SR

Katie Gunderson JR Natalie Koster SO

31.89 30.56 30.5031.09

ECDHL--- X2:04.28

Josephine Baker SO Kylla Rubbelke FR

Frances Miller FR Molly Wier JR

31.77 29.29 32.4230.80

EHPSPA--- X2:19.56

Cait Gibbons SR Kira Vega

Amelia Stensrud Bella Olson

33.55 35.49 33.0537.47

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EDIN 11Rachel Wittmer1 59.81

28.98 30.83

MPSW 10Amelia Baxley2 1:00.06

29.09 30.97

EDIN 8Katie Murphy3 1:02.20

30.40 31.80

EDIN 8Annie Hamilton4 1:02.25

30.68 31.57

CDHL SOGrace Arlandson5 1:03.50

30.76 32.74

EDIN 9Emma Berdelman6 1:04.35

31.06 33.29

WASH FREleanor Dolan7 1:07.62

33.40 34.22

WASH JRAnnika Roe8 1:07.78

32.68 35.10

HOPK SRJosie Berman9 1:08.37

33.64 34.73

HOPK SOEllie Miranda10 1:09.39

33.74 35.65

CDHL SOMaeve Kruser11 1:10.07

34.06 36.01

MPSW 8Sigrid Schwarzkopf12 1:10.75

34.66 36.09

CDHL JRZoe Allyson13 1:11.16

33.80 37.36

HPSPA FRLucy Sandeen14 1:11.80

35.57 36.23

MPSW 10Grace Murray15 1:11.88

35.13 36.75

CDHL JRElizabeth Strombeck16 1:12.60

35.57 37.03

WASH 8Ally Peterson17 1:13.58

35.94 37.64

WASH JRSarah Lemke-Humrich18 1:14.27

35.49 38.78

HPSPALauren Dieperink19 1:16.20

36.70 39.50

HOPK SOKristen Ho20 1:16.23

37.44 38.79

HOPK FRAmber Forbort21 1:16.49

38.12 38.37

HPSPA SREllie Leabch22 1:19.18

38.61 40.57

MPSW 11Olivia Groth23 1:22.68

40.71 41.97

HPSPAGrace Sheehan24 1:23.26

40.31 42.95

EDIN 9Addison McCuskey--- X1:05.92

31.90 34.02

EDIN 8Juliette Morhet--- X1:07.64

33.51 34.13

EDIN 10Katie Froemming--- X1:09.20

33.31 35.89

CDHL FRCharlotte Conley--- X1:14.45

36.85 37.60

CDHL JRElizabeth Zobitz--- X1:16.56

37.30 39.26

WASH JRRuth Mullin--- X1:17.27

37.07 40.20

HOPK FRAnna Anderson--- X1:25.58

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WASH FRMaddie Dieffenbach1 1:08.86

32.87 35.99

EDIN 11Emma Seymour2 1:09.74

33.14 36.60

CDHL SRAshley Christensen3 1:12.28

34.05 38.23

EDIN 9Elena Elie4 1:12.64

34.46 38.18

HPSPA SRKizzy Bell5 1:13.31

34.44 38.87

EDIN 9Vivienne Kupiecki6 1:14.89

35.65 39.24

EDIN 9Morgan Mellum7 1:15.67

36.20 39.47

CDHL JRHailey Auran8 1:16.11

36.40 39.71

CDHL SOGiovanna Postiglione9 1:16.44

36.34 40.10

HOPK FRKala Guettler10 1:16.49

36.15 40.34

HOPK 8Alison Hall11 1:16.65

35.24 41.41

CDHL FRAbigail Reeder12 1:18.45

37.96 40.49

HOPK JRKatie Donavan13 1:18.65

37.02 41.63

MPSW 10Tess Nelson14 1:22.80

39.24 43.56

WASH 8Isabella Bennett15 1:22.99

40.37 42.62

MPSW 9Ophelia Washington16 1:24.41

39.92 44.49

MPSW 11Pearl Puzak17 1:24.43

40.13 44.30

HOPK SRAlia Stewart18 1:24.96

40.29 44.67

HPSPAUrsula Bader19 1:26.24

40.47 45.77

MPSW 12Madeline Kaye20 1:28.67

43.30 45.37

WASH FRAmalia Sanchez21 1:30.44

44.04 46.40

HPSPA SRFernanda Acosta22 1:30.75

42.54 48.21

HPSPA SOVeronica Sannes23 1:30.86

43.01 47.85

MPSW 10N'Dia Herndon24 x1:33.84

43.84 50.00

EDIN 8Karsten Swanson--- X1:14.64

35.26 39.38

EDIN 11Christina Orth--- X1:19.21

37.24 41.97

HOPK SRRachel Dutcher--- X1:31.03

41.70 49.33

MPSW 9Brooklynn Golinvaux--- X1:36.83

45.66 51.17

HPSPAAmelia Stensrud--- X1:36.93

46.40 50.53

MPSW 12Colleen Staeger--- X1:41.40

47.31 54.09

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BEDIN1 3:45.80

Ally Larson 9 Kelli McCarthy 10

Emma Berdelman 9 Katie Murphy 8

27.50 57.13 55.1326.59

27.93 57.89 26.43 55.65

AMPSW2 3:46.62

Madeline Peak 11 Elle Niebuhr 8

Amelia Baxley 10 Maya Knutson 11

28.27 58.56 57.2527.65

26.78 55.58 26.58 55.23

ACDHL3 3:47.61

Grace Arlandson SO Maddie Kehoe SR

Ashley Christensen SR Catherine Van Meter SO

26.89 55.53 57.3027.22

28.15 58.58 26.93 56.20

AEDIN4 3:49.10

Nora Clarkowski 8 Ashley Post 10

Gracie Taylor 11 Sydney Olsen 11

27.56 56.83 56.4627.16

27.66 57.44 28.06 58.37

DEDIN5 3:57.01

Lucy Wittmer 9 Vivienne Kupiecki 9

Sophia Anderson 11 Sophie Clarkowski 10

28.60 1:00.33 58.6127.85

29.65 1:03.00 26.47 55.07
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2015 True Team Sections - Section 6AA - 10/3/2015

Results
(#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AHOPK6 4:01.14

Josie Berman SR Ellen Hofstede FR

Ellen Sussman JR Campbell Teigen SR

28.50 59.72 1:01.7429.52

27.92 59.05 28.57 1:00.63

AHPSPA7 4:01.31

Rachel Khodursky SO Grace Thrasher JR

Mina Mandic Victoria Greeman

27.89 58.20 1:00.5329.20

29.33 1:01.72 29.47 1:00.86

AWASH8 4:01.54

Isabel Gilbertson SO Kelcy Taylor SO

Eleanor Dolan FR Jenny Zander SR

30.32 1:02.80 59.3827.76

28.65 59.46 28.68 59.90

CEDIN9 4:03.81

Sophie Corniea 11 Addison McCuskey 9

Emily Meitz 11 Sydney Sabow 11

29.22 1:00.58 1:02.9730.04

28.74 1:00.55 28.83 59.71

BMPSW10 4:12.56

Claire Romano 10 Claire Holmgren 10

Sigrid Schwarzkopf 8 Grace Murray 10

30.35 1:03.18 1:04.1130.42

29.45 1:02.23 30.33 1:03.04

BCDHL11 4:15.99

Grace Hausman SO Nora Jolowsky SO

Callie Williams JR Zoe Allyson JR

28.64 1:00.15 1:05.6830.72

33.07 1:09.67 28.18 1:00.49

BHOPK12 4:17.87

Ati Hernke FR Yana Mallon JR

Amber Forbort FR Elizabeth Coleman FR

30.72 1:03.05 1:08.7632.71

30.76 1:03.86 30.57 1:02.20

CHOPK13 4:21.19

Emily Kurtz SR Annie Carlson SR

Elyse Friedman SR Kala Guettler FR

31.17 1:02.93 1:08.7433.95

31.69 1:06.11 30.19 1:03.41

CCDHL14 4:23.97

Elizabeth Strombeck JR Giovanna Postiglione SO

Elizabeth Zobitz JR Maeve Kruser SO

31.56 1:05.99 1:04.2730.59

32.45 1:08.59 31.07 1:05.12

BHPSPA15 4:26.36

Ashley Wahlberg JR Nora Turner FR

Claudia Stensrud SR Katie Leabch SO

32.42 1:07.89 1:04.2830.56

31.40 1:05.79 32.58 1:08.40

DHOPK16 4:28.89

Samantha Horowitz SO Lily Smith SO

Katie Gunderson JR Ellen Mattson FR

32.22 1:05.80 1:06.3232.19

32.80 1:09.29 31.78 1:07.48

AMPSO17 4:30.14

Sophie Hansen FR Ella Cook FR

Holly Anderson SR Laurel Neufeld SR

30.86 1:03.98 1:10.3732.42

28.60 1:00.59 35.51 1:15.20

BWASH18 4:31.20

Sarah Lemke-Humrich JR Ruth Mullin JR

Ally Peterson 8 Natalie Shaw FR

31.57 1:07.78 1:06.3231.39

32.01 1:06.64 33.39 1:10.46

CHPSPA19 4:34.20

Lily Williams JR Grace Sheehan

Michaela Polley FR Ellie Leabch SR

31.92 1:06.81 1:08.6533.45

32.20 1:09.11 32.86 1:09.63

DCDHL20 4:34.69

Abigail Reeder FR Kathryn Kirchner SO

Lily Pearson FR Mary McConville SR

32.93 1:08.84 1:09.5833.02

32.56 1:06.98 33.33 1:09.29

CMPSW21 4:37.06

Alexa Helm 11 Ping Reinikka 8

N'Dia Herndon 10 Anna Keller 11

32.91 1:07.63 1:11.8533.73

32.92 1:09.39 32.93 1:08.19

CWASH22 4:42.92

Selma Erickson JR Emma Foley 8

Emma Johnson SR Meenah Keenan SR

34.71 1:12.41 1:10.4734.00

31.19 1:08.05 32.72 1:11.99

DHPSPA23 4:52.31

Veronica Sannes SO Cait Gibbons SR

Kaylee Kipfmueller Fernanda Acosta SR

33.46 1:10.72 1:16.0134.97

35.43 1:13.65 33.44 1:11.93

DMPSW24 5:37.40

Laurel Struwe 11 Molly Voltz 12

Tess Nelson 10 Colleen Staeger 12

36.85 1:15.86 1:19.6437.57

34.35 1:12.59 1:18.49 1:49.31

EEDIN--- X4:11.30

Katie Froemming 10 Morgan Mellum 9

Cecilia Orth 9 Natalie Sims 12

29.74 1:02.40 1:01.5229.92

30.74 1:04.20 30.12 1:03.18

FEDIN--- X4:11.85

Grace Larson 9 Faye Douglas 9

Mia Opsahl 8 Juliette Morhet 8

30.82 1:03.09 1:02.0429.30

29.75 1:03.99 29.56 1:02.73

ECDHL--- X4:41.55

Grace Pearson JR Alexandra Paterson

Frances Miller FR Molly Wier JR

33.52 1:09.58 1:07.8131.39

32.41 1:07.79 35.34 1:16.37

FCDHL--- X4:43.28

Josephine Baker SO Hannah Tinnes FR

Kylla Rubbelke FR Jacquelyn Miller JR

34.22 1:09.65 1:25.0137.27

25.78 59.81 33.08 1:08.81

EHOPK--- X4:46.30

Rachel Dutcher SR Ruby Krietzman SR

Elena Rosko FR Natalie Koster SO

33.90 1:12.26 1:12.6533.06

34.59 1:13.61 32.47 1:07.78

EHPSPA--- X5:09.20

Bella Olson Ruquiya Egal FR

Kira Vega Maya Smith SR

34.91 1:13.98 1:17.6636.84

40.04 1:24.83 34.56 1:12.73

EMPSW--- X5:32.37

Katherine Spaeth 12 Brooklynn Golinvaux 9

Elizabeth Cook 9 Madeline Kaye 12

37.27 1:18.36 1:39.7145.73

34.94 1:16.03 36.87 1:18.27

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Edina 1475

2. Hopkins 1019.5

3. Cretin-Derham Hall 948.5

4. Minneapolis Southwest 875

5. St Paul Highland Pk Spa 717.5

6. Minneapolis Washburn 622

7. Minneapolis South 210.5


